(a) Restatements arising from prior period errors (continued)

(iv) Changes to statement of cash flow items

The classification of items in the comparative statement of cash flows has been corrected to
reflect the appropriate presentation of statement of cash flow items.  The significant areas of
change are as follows:

- interest received cash flows have been updated to reflect the movement in interest
accruals as part of interest received rather than proceeds from the sales of investments

- reinsurance related receivable and payable amounts have been updated to correct
reinsurance cash flow amounts

- term deposit and investment cash flows have been updated to reflect the look through to
the cash flows managed by the Company’s investment manager

The following table sets out the changes in the comparative information for cash flow items
between the restated amounts and those previously reported for the year ended 31 March
2021:

The comparative information in the reconciliation of cash from operating activities to the
profit after taxation has also been restated to reflect the corrected classifications as detailed
in note 23.2.

2021
Increase/

(decrease)
2021

(restated)
$'000 $'000 $'000

Statement of cashflows - financial statement
line items impacted:
Cash flows from operating activities
Premiums received 43,810 (14) 43,796
Interest received 1,190 532 1,722

Other income received 1,117 (172) 945

Underwriting expenses paid (12,414) 46 (12,368)

Reinsurance and other recoveries received 3,747 (608) 3,139

Reinsurance paid (4,779) 779 (4,000)

Net cash from operating activities 7,722 563 8,285

Cash flows from investing activities

Proceeds from term deposits 35,684 (584) 35,100

Cash invested in term deposits (22,100) (1,101) (23,201)

Proceeds from sale of investments 245 10,135 10,380

Payment for purchase of investments (22,200) (9,013) (31,213)

Net cash used in investing activities (8,335) (563) (8,898)

Net decrease in cash and cash equivalents (698)  -   (698)

lmcconnell009
PwC

Notes to the financial statements (continued)

 PROVIDENT INSURANCE CORPORATION LIMITED | FINANCIAL REPORT 2021/22   16

2.4. Comparative information (continued)

(b) Other changes to comparative information

Certain amounts and presentations in the comparative information have been restated to
conform to the changes in presentation in the current financial period.  Material changes are
detailed below.

(i) Changes to statement of financial position items

Premiums receivable and other receivables have been combined into a single receivables